SPECIAL TOWN BOARD MEETING Public Notice Town of Niagara Marinette County July 2, 2021

Public notice is hereby given to the public pursuant to Wisconsin State Stat. 19.84(2), the Town Board of the Town of Niagara will meet on Friday, July 2, 2021 at 9:00 am at the Niagara Town Hall (W6889 Hwy 8) for the following purpose:

AGENDA

SPECIAL Town Board Meeting

- 1 Call to order and pledge of allegiance
- 2 Roll call of the Town board
- 3 Approve/Amend agenda item for the Special Town Board Meeting on July 2, 2021
- 4 Discussion/Action on hiring a full and/or part time employee(s) for the road crew and to set the wages for any new employees
- 6 Adjourn

Posted June 25, 2021, in one public place at the Town hall and on the Town website. There will be a meeting with a quorum of the Niagara Town Board present on Friday, July 2 at 8am at the Niagara Town Hall (W6889 Hwy 8) to interview prospective employees. There will be discussion only – any action will be taken at the special board meeting at 9am on the same day.